AMENDMENT NUMBER 01 TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC.,

AND
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 301 E. Huron St.,
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 (“City”) and Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc, a Michigan Corporation
with its office at 555 Hulet Drive, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 (“Consultant”) agree to
amend the professional services agreement for engineering services for the Lift Station
Replacement Project executed by the parties dated March 22, 2019, as follows:

1)

2)

EXHIBIT A, SCOPE OF SERVICES, is amended to add additional services
as specified in the attached EXHIBIT A-1.

Article IV.A., COMPENSATION OF CONSULTANT is amended to add the
following:

The Consultant shall be paid for providing the additional services specified in
attached EXHIBIT A-1 on the basis of time spent and materials used at the
rates and prices specified in attached EXHIBIT B-1 for the professional
service agreement for engineering services for the Lift Station Replacement
Project executed by the parties dated March 22, 2019. The additional fee to
be paid the Consuitant for the additional services specified in EXHIBIT A-1
shall not exceed $7,238.00. Payment shall be made monthly following
receipt of invoices submitted by the Consultant, and approved by the
Contract Administrator.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties
executed March 22, 2019, unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this
amendment and are made a part of this amendment as though expressly rewritten,
incorporated, and included herein.

This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs,
successors and assigns of the parties.

Dated this

Version 04/2017

Daccd G . 2020




For Consultant

By <2 SN [N

Jesse VanDeCreek, Vice President

Approved as to form and content

Approved as to substance

Ao G

ty Attorney

Version 04/2017

; s, City Administrator
TOM cAWEILD \NTEEAM

>

Craig A. Hupy, P.E., PuWFServices
Administrato



EXHIBIT A1

Scope of Services

Version 04/2017



HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC
CONSULTING ENGINEERS SINCE 1915

EXHIBIT A
SCOPE OF SERVICES

STREET: 535 Griswold Street
Buhl Building, Suite 1650
Detroit, M1 48226

PHONE: 313-965-3330
WEBSITE: hrcengr.com

As part of the Lift Stations Replacement Project, RFP # 18-35, Hubbell Roth and Clark performed additional
design services for a new forcemain for the Astor Drive Lift Station. The Design included the plan and profile
sheet, landscaping additions, road repairs details and the force main specifications. In addition, HRC also
provided forcemain replacement for the Sequoia List Station. That design also included the force main

profiles and specifications.

Bloomfield Hills Delhi Township Grand Rapids Howeli Jackson

555 Hulet Drive 2101 Aurelius Rd. 1925 Breton Road SE 105 W. Grand River 401 S. Mechanic St.

Bloomfield Hiils, Mi 48302 Suite 2A Suite 100 Howell, MI 48843 Suite B

248-454-6300 Holt, M1 48842 Grand Rapids, M 49506 517-552-9199 lackson, MI 49201
517-694-7760 616-454-4286 517-292-1295

C:A\Users\CEnglert\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\SOE Y8NIQ\Amendment 1 EXHIBIT A and B.docx

Kalamazoo

834 King Highway
Suite 107
Kalamazoo, Ml 49001
269-665-2005

Lansing

215 S. Washington
sQ

Suite D

Lansing, MI 48933
517-292-1488



EXHIBIT B-1

Fee Schedule

Version 04/2017



HRC Job Number 20181019

Page 2 of 2
HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC
CONSULTING ENGINEERS SINCE 1915
EXHIBIT B
ENGINEERING FEE
FORCE MAIN COST PROPOSAL
CITY OF ANN ARBOR
LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT PROJECT
RFP # 18-35
Revised February 12, 2020
200! DETAILED DESIGN
202| Astor Force Main Design 1 8 12 21
204| Sequoia Force Main Design 12 24 36
206/ Forcemain Specs . o 4 0 2 6
Subtotals | 1 24 0 0 0 0 36 2 63
| s 1ee[s 3ao[s - [s - [s s - 18 sasefs 1 7,238

C:\Users\CEnglert\AppData\local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Qutlook\QOEYSNIQ\Amendment 1 EXHIBIT A and B.docx



